
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~" 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 732 

DATE: June 30, 1995 (Filing No. S-371) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
536, L.D. 732, Bill, "An Act to Increase the Compensation of 
Members of the State Claims Commission" 

Amend the amendment by str iking out everything after the 
title and before the statement of fact and inserting in its place 
the following: 

'Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 5 in the first 
line (page 1, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: 

."$200" and inserting in its place the following: '$150' 

Further amend the bill in section 2 in the first paragraph 
in the last line (page 1, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the 
following: "li.QQ" and inserting in its place the following: '$150' 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the 
following: 

'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

ADMINISTRA TIVE AND FINANCIAL 
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

State Claims Commission 

Personal Services 

Page l-LR1227(4) 

1995-96 1996-97 

$5,175 $6,900 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~.\. 

2 

4 

6. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
L.D. 732 

536, 

All Other 

Allocates funds to increase 
the per diem of commission 
members from $100 to $150 and 
for related charges. 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

193 255 

$5,368 $7,155' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1995-96 1996-97 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Highway Fund $5,368 $7,155 

The bill provides Highway Fund allocations of $5,368 and 
:$7,155 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, respectively, to the 
Department of Administrative and Financial Services, State Claims 
Commission for the additional costs to increase the per diem of 
commission members from $100 to $150 per day and for related 
charges.' , 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment changes the compensation of members of the 
State Claims Commission to $150 per day and adds an appropriation 
section and a fiscal note to the bill. 

SPONSORED BY, di&i~-{;>= /; 
(Senator STEVENS) ~~ 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

Page 2-LR1227(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




